

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR







March 17, 2025

HON, ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite OFFICE OF THE
SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
RECEIVED
BY:RUTH(JHE
DATE: 3/19/X*TIME: 10:44)
BACCOR CITY CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-679 SERIES OF 2025 A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE HEARTFELT GRATITUDE OF THE MEMBERS OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD TO SEN. CYNTHIA A. VILLAR FOR MAINTAINING THE SPECIAL RESERVED AGRICULTURAL ZONE SITUATED IN BARANGAY SAN NICOLAS CONSISTING OF 200 HECTARES, MORE OR LESS, FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES.
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-680 SERIES OF 2025 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO PAY CAPITAL GAINS TAXES AND OTHER TAXES AND FEES BEING IMPOSED BY NATIONAL GOVERNMENT AGENCIES FROM THE PROCEEDS OF THE SOCIALIZED HOUSING TAX AND FROM OTHER AVAILABLE FUNDS IN ORDER TO EXPEDITE THE TRANSFER AND TITLING OF ALL PARCELS OF LAND PURCHASED BY, OR DONATED TO, THE CITY OF BACOOR UNDER THE NAME OF THE CITY GOVERMENT.





Sincerely Yours,







